	1.
	NAME OF THE ISSUER

	
	Complete:
	Joint Stock Company "O'zneftgazinformatika"

	
	Abbreviated:
	JSC "O'zneftgazinformatika"

	
	Name of ticker: *
	

	2.
	CONTACT DETAILS

	
	Location:
	City of Tashkent

	
	Mailing address:
	100007 Tashkent, Mirzo Ulugbek district, Mirzo Ulugbek st., 32a

	
	E-mail address: *
	Kivs@globalnet.uz

	
	Official website: *
	Www.uznginf.uz

	3.


	INFORMATION ON THE MATERIAL FACT

	
	Number of material fact:
	06

	
	The name of the material fact:
	Decisions taken by the supreme management body of the issuer

	
	Type of General Meeting:
	Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders

	
	Date of the general meeting:
	01/27/2017

	
	Date of drawing up the minutes of the general meeting:
	February 5, 2017

	
	Place of the general meeting:
	Tashkent, street Mirzo Ulugbek, 32а

	
	Quorum of the general meeting:
	63.3%

	
	N
	Questions put to the vote
	Voting results      

	
	
	
	for
        
	Against 
	abstaining

	
	
	
	%
	quantity
       
	%
	quantity
       
	%
	quantity
       

	
	1.
	Approval of the quantitative and personal composition of the Counting Commission
	100
	389487
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	2.
	Approval of the Regulation of the General Meeting of Shareholders
	100
	389487
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	3.
	Election to the Supervisory Board.
	100
	389487
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	4.
	Amendments to the Regulation on the Counting Commission
	99,27
	386652
	0
	0
	0,73
	2835

	
	5.
	Decision-making on the payment of dividends from undistributed profits of past years
	100
	389487
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	Full wording of the decisions taken by the general meeting:

	
	1.
	Approve the counting commission in the number of 3 people in the following composition: Shulgina IP - Chairman, Iminova G.K. - member of the commission, K.T. Rakhmanova. - Member of the commission.

	
	2.
	Approve the Regulations of the General Meeting of Shareholders

	
	3.
	To elect Degtyarev Fyodor Lukich (founder of Atlant LLC) to the Supervisory Board.

	
	4.
	To approve the amendments to the Regulation on the Counting Commission of the Company

	
	5.
	To pay dividends to shareholders of the company in cash in the amount of 100 soums per one common share from retained earnings of previous years. The total amount of funds sent from retained earnings of previous years to pay dividends is 61,532,300 UZS. Date of commencement of dividend payment is March 20, 2017, the date of the end of dividend payment is March 27, 2017.

	
	Election of members of the supervisory board:

	
	Information about the candidates 
	q-ty of votes

	
	N
	FULL NAME.
	place of work
	Belonging to

Them shares    
	

	
	
	
	
	q-ty       
	type
	

	
	1.
	 Degtyarev Fedor Lukich
	President of the South Ural Chamber of Commerce and Industry (SUCCI)
	
	
	

	
	Text of amendments and / or amendments to the charter ** 
	


FULL NAME. Head of the executive body:_________
        

FULL NAME. Chief Accountant:____________
          

FULL NAME. Authorized person who posted information on the website:       
Indicates if available.

**) The text of the amendments and / or additions is attached if the general meeting of shareholders decided to amend and / or amend the charter regarding changes in the rights of shareholders holding preference shares, the authority to the supervisory board to resolve issues On making amendments and additions to the company's charter related to the increase of the charter capital of the company, on making provisions for announced shares or for changing and supplementing them, on setting a limit on the number of shares and accessories Shareholders of one shareholder and their total nominal value, as well as the maximum number of votes provided to one shareholder.

The date of drawing up the minutes of the supreme management body of the issuer is considered the moment of occurrence of an essential fact.
